HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES DEPARTMENT
PUBLIC HEALTH

Ford Street— McMinnville, OR 97128

(503) 434-7525 Fax: (503) 472-9731
800-735-2900 www.co.yambhill.or.us/ph
Public Health Emergency: (503) 474-3194
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YAMHILL
COUNTY

Administration

Lindsey Manfrin, HHS Director
Health Administrator (ORs 431.150, ORS 431.418, OAR 333-014-0070)

Amber Miller, Public Health Manager

Bill Koenig, DO, Health Officer

Rosa Mercado, Program Supervisor
Registrar

Shannon Barnett, Senior Accounting Clerk

Public Health Services

(503)-434-7525, F (503) 472-9731 Local

manfrinl@co.yambhill.or.us

(503) 434-7525, F (503) 472-9731
millera@co.yamhill.or.us

(503) 472-6161
wkoenig@pmcmac.com

(503) 474-4923
mercador@co.yambhill.or.us

(503) 434-7525
barnetts@co.yambhill.or.us

Emergency Preparedness
Paul Myatt, Coordinator

Communicable Disease Team

Kara DeMarco, Registered Nurse

Abigail Gray, Communicable Disease Investigator
Restaurant Facility Licensing & Drinking Water Program

Gary Van Der Veen, RHES

Medical Examiners

(503) 434-7110
myattp@co.yahmbhill.or.us

(503) 434-7483, F (503) 434-7549

(503) 434-7439
vanderveeng@co.yambhill.or.us

Bill Koenig, DO
2435 NE Cumulus Ave
McMinnville, OR 97128

Bruce Williams
2435 NE Cumulus Ave
McMinnville, OR 97128

(503) 472-6161 F(503) 434-6290

(503) 472-6161 F(503) 434-6290
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